

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2021	1-2272	Version:	1				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally		
File created:	12/3	/2021			In control:	Committee on Finance and	d Law	
On agenda:	12/7	/2021			Final action:	12/28/2021		
Enactment date:	12/2	8/2021			Enactment #:	911		
Effective date:	12/3	0/2021						
Title:	Resolution authorizing the issuance of two (2) warrants in favor of Plavchak Construction Company, Inc. totaling Fifty Six Thousand Three Hundred Ninety One Dollars and 1/100 Cents (\$56,391.01), which shall be allocated as follows: Forty Five Thousand One Hundred Thirteen Dollars and 09/100 Cents (\$45,113.09) payable from the Department of Public Works, and Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Seven Dollars and 92/100 Cents (\$11,277.92) payable from the Department of Law; in final settlement related to litigation at GD 17-010250 in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania. (Executive Session held 12/17/21)							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	WAF	WARRANT						
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 20	1. 2021-2272 Cover Letter Plavchak Council letter (Riverview), 2. Summary 2021-2272						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result	
12/30/2021	1	Mayor			Sig	ned by the Mayor		
12/28/2021	1	City Cou	ıncil		Pa	ssed Finally	Pass	
12/20/2021	1	Standing	g Committe	е	Aff	irmatively Recommended	Pass	
40/47/0004						,	1 455	
12/17/2021	1	Executiv	e Session		Ex	ecutive Session Held	1 400	

Resolution authorizing the issuance of two (2) warrants in favor of Plavchak Construction Company, Inc. totaling Fifty Six Thousand Three Hundred Ninety One Dollars and 1/100 Cents (\$56,391.01), which shall be allocated as follows: Forty Five Thousand One Hundred Thirteen Dollars and 09/100 Cents (\$45,113.09) payable from the Department of Public Works, and Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Seven Dollars and 92/100 Cents (\$11,277.92) payable from the Department of Law; in final settlement related to litigation at GD 17-010250 in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania. *(Executive Session held 12/17/21)*

Read and referred

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

City Council

1

Section 1. Resolution authorizing the issuance of two (2) warrants in favor of Plavchak Construction Company, Inc. totaling Fifty Six Thousand Three Hundred Ninety One Dollars and 1/100 Cents (\$56,391.01), in final settlement related to litigation at GD 17-010250 in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, chargeable to and payable from the following accounts:

12/7/2021

File #: 2021-2272, Version: 1							
4530213118.54207.00 (DPW)	\$45,113.09						
11101.108000.58.58105.2021(Law)	\$11,277.92						